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Our Funds Approved Awards - February 2025

Project Location 1
Aberdeen City
Subtotal
Aberdeenshire
Subtotal

Aberdeenshire; Angus; Dundee City
Subtotal

Angus
Subtotal

Clackmannanshire
Subtotal

Dumfries and Galloway
Subtotal

East Lothian; Edinburgh City
Subtotal

East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Midlothian; West Lothian
Subtotal

Edinburgh City
Subtotal

Edinburgh City; West Lothian
Subtotal

Fife
Subtotal

Glasgow City

Subtotal

Midlothian
Subtotal

North Ayrshire

Sum
Count

Sum

Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Organisation Name

Instant Neighbour

Printfield Community Project/Forum
Mamacita Foundation

Gordon Rural Action
Aberchirder Village Hall, SCIO

Montrose Community Trust

Adoption And Fostering Group Angus

The Gate Charity

SHAX

Tailor Ed Foundation
The Destiny Project SCIO

NappiRunz

Pregnancy Counselling & Care (Scotland)
Livity Youth Scotland

Steps to Hope SCIO

Hyperclub

Toonspeak Young People's Theatre

Sunny Govan Community Media Group

South West Community Transport

Cranhill Development Trust

Toonspeak Young People's Theatre

North East Glasgow Framework for Dialogue
Rise Up Glasgow

LightHouse Football Club (Also known as LHFC)
B.J.O. Amara Association

Highpark Parent Council

The Base

Ayrshire Communities Education and Sport

Funding Request

Running costs of the foodbank and Community Connector role
Running Costs

The salary costs of the Employability and Advocacy Coordinator

Running Costs of the Community Support and Advice Hub
Running costs

The Sports Employability Programme (SEP)

Young Driver Lessons

The Salary Costs of the Driver and Transport Costs

Cost of providing Starter Packs

The Salary Cost of The Early Years Project Support Worker
Towards the Young Ambassador Programme (YAP) costs

Running costs

Salary costs for van driver
Running Costs

Towards the capital costs of a van

Running Costs

Running costs of Toonspeak Young People's Theatre

The salary costs of the Employability Worker

Running costs (excluding the Patient Transport service)

The Costs of an Electric Vehicle

Transport Costs (excluding the Taxi service)

Running Costs

The Women's Trauma & Abuse Awareness & Recovery Programme
Running Costs

The Costs of Work in Scotland

The Costs of Summer Trips

Running Costs

Towards the salary costs of PT Project Coordinator & PT Cook, and on costs.

Grant

Large Grant
Community Space
Small Grant

Large Grant
Wee Grant

Large Grant

Wee Grant

Community Transport

Large Grant

Large Grant
Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Community Transport
Wee Grant

Community Transport

Community Space

Large Grant

Small Grant
Community Transport
Community Transport
Community Transport
Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Small Grant

Total Amount Awarded
£84,000
£30,000
£20,000

£134,000

£75,000
£3,000
£78,000

£66,000
£66,000

£3,000
£3,000

£19,500
£19,500

£69,000
£69,000

£63,000
£2,000
£65,000

£3,000
£3,000

£18,000
£3,000
£21,000

£15,000
£15,000

£30,000
£30,000

£78,000
£60,000
£36,000
£20,000
£18,000
£5,000
£3,000
£2,500
£2,500
£2,500
£227,500

£3,000
£3,000

£36,000




Subtotal

North Lanarkshire
Subtotal

Perth and Kinross
Subtotal

Scottish Borders
Subtotal

South Lanarkshire
Subtotal

Stirling

Subtotal

Western Isles
Subtotal

West Lothian
Subtotal

Total

Sum
Count
8th Airdrie Boys Brigade
Sum
Count
Broke Not Broken
Perth Hope Hub
Sum
Count
Little Art Hub (LAH)
Sum
Count
Self-Directed Support Network South Lanarkshire
Lanark Men's Shed
Sum
Count
Stirling and District Women's Aid
Killin and District Volunteer Car Scheme
Stirling Community Media SCIO
Sum
Count
Stramash Stornoway
Sum
Count
The Larder West Lothian
West Lothian Foodbank
Sum
Count
Sum
Count

40

Outdoor Activity Program

Running Costs of Broke Not Broken
Wooden Furniture Workshops

Running costs

Running Costs
Running Costs

The Transport Costs of the Outreach Service
Running Costs
Running costs of Stirling Community Media

Running Costs

The Power to Grow Programme
Running costs of West Lothian Foodbank

Wee Grant

Large Grant
Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Community Transport
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Large Grant
Large Grant

£36,000

£2,000
£2,000

£105,000
£3,000
£108,000

£2,000
£2,000

£3,000
£2,000
£5,000

£20,000
£2,000
£2,000
£24,000

£2,800
£2,800

£120,000
£105,000
£225,000

£1,138,800




