

## Our Funds Approved Awards - February 2025

Project Location ↑		Organisation Name	Funding Request	Grant	<b>Total Amount Awarded</b>
Aberdeen City		Instant Neighbour	Running costs of the foodbank and Community Connector role	Large Grant	£84,000
		Printfield Community Project/Forum	Running Costs	Community Space	£30,000
		Mamacita Foundation	The salary costs of the Employability and Advocacy Coordinator	Small Grant	£20,000
Subtotal	Sum				£134,000
	Count		3		
Aberdeenshire		Gordon Rural Action	Running Costs of the Community Support and Advice Hub	Large Grant	£75,000
		Aberchirder Village Hall, SCIO	Running costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum				£78,000
	Count		2		
Aberdeenshire; Angus; Dundee City	I	Montrose Community Trust	The Sports Employability Programme (SEP)	Large Grant	£66,000
Subtotal	Sum				£66,000
	Count		1		
Angus	,	Adoption And Fostering Group Angus	Young Driver Lessons	Wee Grant	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum				£3,000
	Count		1		
Clackmannanshire	-	The Gate Charity	The Salary Costs of the Driver and Transport Costs	Community Transport	£19,500
Subtotal	Sum				£19,500
	Count		1		
Dumfries and Galloway	9	SHAX	Cost of providing Starter Packs	Large Grant	£69,000
Subtotal	Sum				£69,000
	Count		1		
East Lothian; Edinburgh City		Tailor Ed Foundation	The Salary Cost of The Early Years Project Support Worker	Large Grant	£63,000
	-	The Destiny Project SCIO	Towards the Young Ambassador Programme (YAP) costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£65,000
	Count		2		
East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Midlothian; West Lothian		NappiRunz	Running costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum	- 1 1			£3,000
	Count		1		2,111
Edinburgh City		Pregnancy Counselling & Care (Scotland)	Salary costs for van driver	Community Transport	£18,000
		Livity Youth Scotland	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum	,			£21,000
	Count		2		
Edinburgh City; West Lothian		Steps to Hope SCIO	Towards the capital costs of a van	Community Transport	£15,000
Subtotal	Sum			- Commenting transport	£15,000
	Count		1		
Fife		Hyperclub	Running Costs	Community Space	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum	. 1) per ciae	1.6.11.11.19	Community Space	£30,000
Subtotal	Count		1		
Glasgow City		Toonspeak Young People's Theatre	Running costs of Toonspeak Young People's Theatre	Large Grant	£78,000
Cital Scow City		Sunny Govan Community Media Group	The salary costs of the Employability Worker	Small Grant	£60,000
		South West Community Transport	Running costs (excluding the Patient Transport service)	Community Transport	£36,000
		Cranhill Development Trust	The Costs of an Electric Vehicle	Community Transport	£20,000
		Toonspeak Young People's Theatre	Transport Costs (excluding the Taxi service)	Community Transport	£18,000
		North East Glasgow Framework for Dialogue	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£5,000
		Rise Up Glasgow	The Women's Trauma & Abuse Awareness & Recovery Programme	Wee Grant	£3,000
		LightHouse Football Club (Also known as LHFC)	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,500
		B.J.O. Amara Association	The Costs of Work in Scotland	Wee Grant	£2,500
		Highpark Parent Council	The Costs of Work in Scotland  The Costs of Summer Trips	Wee Grant	£2,500
Subtotal	Sum	וווקווףמו א רמו כווו כטעוונוו	The costs of suffiller Hips	vvee Grafit	£2,500
			10		£227,500
Midlothian	Count	The Page		Woo Crant	L3 000
Midlothian		The Base	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum		1		£3,000
North Amelia	Count	A making Communities Ed. 11	Towards the colors costs of DT Davies Co. 15 to 20 DT Co. 15	Con all Con i	505.000
North Ayrshire		Ayrshire Communities Education and Sport	Towards the salary costs of PT Project Coordinator & PT Cook, and on costs.	Small Grant	£36,000

Subtotal	Sum				£36,000
	Count		1		
North Lanarkshire	8th Airdri	ie Boys Brigade	Outdoor Activity Program	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000
	Count		1		
Perth and Kinross	Broke No	ot Broken	Running Costs of Broke Not Broken	Large Grant	£105,000
	Perth Hop	pe Hub	Wooden Furniture Workshops	Wee Grant	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum				£108,000
	Count		2		
Scottish Borders	Little Art	Hub (LAH)	Running costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000
	Count		1		
South Lanarkshire	Self-Direc	cted Support Network South Lanarkshire	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
	Lanark M	len's Shed	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£5,000
	Count		2		
Stirling	Stirling ar	nd District Women's Aid	The Transport Costs of the Outreach Service	Community Transport	£20,000
	Killin and	District Volunteer Car Scheme	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
	Stirling Co	ommunity Media SCIO	Running costs of Stirling Community Media	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£24,000
	Count		3		
Western Isles	Stramash	n Stornoway	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,800
Subtotal	Sum				£2,800
	Count		1		
West Lothian	The Larde	er West Lothian	The Power to Grow Programme	Large Grant	£120,000
	West Loth	hian Foodbank	Running costs of West Lothian Foodbank	Large Grant	£105,000
Subtotal	Sum				£225,000
	Count		2		
Total	Sum				£1,138,800
	Count		40		